

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss (Unaudited)

For the six months ended 30 June 2013

	Notes	Six months ended 30 June	
		2013 RMB'000	2012 RMB'000 (Restated)
Revenues	5	32,360,862	29,530,385
Cost of revenues	6	(27,390,313)	(24,949,098)
Gross profit		4,970,549	4,581,287
Other operating income	7	383,866	310,807
Selling, general and administrative expenses		(3,777,590)	(3,326,415)
Other operating expenses		(50,577)	(23,230)
Finance costs	8	(7,349)	(17,854)
Share of profits/(losses) of associates		248	(2,752)
Profit before tax	9	1,519,147	1,521,843
Income tax	10(a)	(261,494)	(288,047)
Profit for the period		1,257,653	1,233,796
Attributable to:			
Equity shareholders of the Company		1,242,363	1,221,163
Non-controlling interests		15,290	12,633
Profit for the period		1,257,653	1,233,796
Basic and diluted earnings per share (RMB)	13	0.179	0.182

The notes on pages 14 to 32 form part of this interim financial report.